

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27252-27255/2009

SATEJ PRAKASHAN

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report))

Date: 16/03/2011
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Await return of notice of Respondent No.5.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks
time as a last chance for taking fresh steps by
registered post acknowledgment due against Respondent
No.5. If steps are taken, issue notice. The deletion
application may be processed for appropriate orders.
List the matter on 26.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB