

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
27252-27255/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2004 in WP No.45/2004, 04/03/2005 in RP No.1/2004, 04/03/2005 in WP No.45/2004,09/08/2005 in RP No.1/2004,09/08/2005 in WP No.45/2004,16/03/2007 in WP No. 5454/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SATEJ PRAKASHAN & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27863/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.  
Ms. Divya A., Adv.  
Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The present petition is filed against the interim order. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform this Court as to

what is the latest position of the case in the High Court.

The matter is adjourned.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master