

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 27252-27255 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-7
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27863 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP_

SATEJ PRAKASHAN AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th October, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ I. A for permission to file S.L.P. is allowed.
Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on Special Leave Petitions.
Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.
Permission is granted to replace the documents.”

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd January, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“ Post for final disposal in the month of April, 2012.”

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 27252 AND 27253 OF 2009

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there were six common respondents in the SLPs above mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have been served with notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent No. 6 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 17th August, 2011.

Service of notice is complete in the SLPs.

Contd....2/-

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 27254 AND 27255 OF 2009

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two common respondents in SLPs above mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is also common respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 27252 and 27253 of 2009 already represented by Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Advocate Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete in the SLPs.

POSITION OF COUNTER AFFIDAVIT AND REJOINER AFFIDAVIT FILED IN SLP(C) NOS. 27252-27255 OF 2009

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit and the same has already been included in the paper books. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same has already been included in the paper books.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 27863 OF 2009

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which has already been included in the paper books. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete in the SLP

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“ List both matters for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.”

The matters along-with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, ADVOCATE
MR. VINODH KANNA B. ADVOCATE
MR. AJIT S. BHASME, ADVOCATE
MR. NISHANT R. KATNESHWARKAR, ADVOCATE

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR