

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27252-27255/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2004 in WP No. 45/2004 04/03/2005 in RP No. 1/2004 04/03/2005 in WP No. 45/2004 09/08/2005 in RP No. 1/2004 09/08/2005 in WP No. 45/2004 16/03/2007 in WP No. 5454/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SATEJ PRAKASHAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 27863/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. P. Gautam, Adv.
for Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for th

e

petitioners, and in the interest of justice, post for hearing after

Signature Not Verified

four weeks.

Digitally signed by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.13

17:51:42 IST

Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS