

J1

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 12-15/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).27252-27255/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2005
in RP No. 1/2004 09/08/2005 in RP No. 1/2004 29/04/2004 in WP No.
45/2004 04/03/2005 in WP No. 45/2004 09/08/2005 in WP No. 45/2004
16/03/2007 in WP No. 5454/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
SATEJ PRAKASHAN AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 22/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajit P. More, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

for Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice, returnable on 4.10.2016, with the main
case.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
CIDCO, and Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Advocate accepts notice on behalf

2
of the State of Maharashtra.

Auction proceedings with reference to the plot relatable
to the applicant may go on, but the same shall not be finalised,
till the next date of hearing.

Liberty to file response within one week from today.

List on 4.10.2016 along with the main case.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS